Declaring Portion of Road in Block XII, Motuotaraia Survey District, Patangata County, to be County Road

PURSUANT to section 112 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that the portion of road described in the Schedule hereto shall, on and after the date hereof, become county road

SCHEDULE

HAWKE'S BAY LAND DISTRICT

ALL that portion of road in Block XII, Motuotaraia Survey District, Patangata County, known as the Te Awa Road, commencing at the north west corner of Section 2, thence proceeding generally westerly for a distance of 4 miles 10 chains measured along the centre line to its intersection with Hiranui Road. As the same is more particularly delineated on the plans marked M.O.W. 26681 (S.O. 2794) and M.O.W. 26682 (S.O. 2966), deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured burnt sienna.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of October 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 40/602; Na. D.O. 31/28)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block IV, Egmont Survey District, Inglewood County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 20th day of November 1972.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL that piece of land containing 38.1 perches situated in Block IV, Egmont Survey District, being part Section 135, Moa District; as the same is more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 26657 (S.O. 10333) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1972. PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. (P.W. 72/3/7/0; Wg. D.O. 7/3/0/16)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Block VII, Waitara Survey District, Clifton County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 20th day of November 1972.

SCHEDULE

TARANAKI LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Block VII, Waitara Survey District, described as follows:

R. P. Being A.

0 3.4 Part Lot 5, D.P. 2118, being part Section 2, Urenui District. 0

Part Lot 11, D.P. 2118, being part Section 2, Urenui District. 0 0 4

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 26658 (S.O. 10312) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured blue.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1972. PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. (P.W. 72/3/7/0; Wg. D.O. 7/3/0/2/21)

Declaring Land Taken for Road in Blocks VI and VII, Town of Manuherikia, Vincent County

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, sufficient agreements to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for road from and after the 20th day of November 1972.

SCHEDULE.

OTAGO LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in Blocks VI and VII, Town of Manuherikia, Otago R.D., described as follows:

- Being A. R. P.
- 0 0
- Part Section 7, Block VI; coloured sepia on plan. Part Section 4, Block VII; coloured orange on plan. Part Section 5, Block VII; coloured sepia on plan. Part Section 6, Block VII; coloured blue on plan. Part Section 7, Block VII; coloured orange on plan. Part Section 8, Block VII; coloured sepia on plan. 3.9 2.5 2.2 1.7 0 0 0 0

Ò 0

0 1.4

0 0 0 1.3

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 22369 (S.O. 15855) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 16th day of October 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 72/85/16/0; Dn. D.O. 72/85/16/0/0)

Declaring Land Taken for Street in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for street, and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Manukau from and after the 20th day of November 1972.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the City of Manukau, North Auckland R.D., described as follows:

Being A. R. P.

0 0 7.8 Part Allotment 283, Pakuranga Parish; coloured sepia on plan. Parts Lots 4, D.P. 42508; coloured yellow on

0 0 0 0 0.02 ∫ plan.

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 26678 (S.O. 46552) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 3rd day of November 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works.

(P.W. 51/4583; Ak. D.O. 15/6/0/46552)

Declaring Land Taken for Street in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agree-ment to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for street, and shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Manukau from and after the 20th day of November 1972 1972.

SCHEDULE

NORTH AUCKLAND LAND DISTRICT

ALL those pieces of land situated in the City of Manukau, North Auckland R.D. described as follows:

Being

A. R. P.

3.4 Part Lot 3, D.P. 25145; coloured blue on plan. 5.1 Part Lot 1, D.P. 25145; coloured yellow on plan. 0 0 0 0

As the same are more particularly delineated on the plan marked M.O.W. 26424 (S.O. 46616) deposited in the office of the Minister of Works at Wellington, and thereon coloured as above-mentioned.

Dated at Wellington this 30th day of October 1972.

PERCY B. ALLEN, Minister of Works. (P.W. 51/4583; Ak. D.O. 15/6/0/46616)

Declaring Land Taken for Street in the City of Manukau

PURSUANT to section 32 of the Public Works Act 1928, the Minister of Works hereby declares that, a sufficient agreement to that effect having been entered into, the land described in the Schedule hereto is hereby taken for street, which shall vest in the Mayor, Councillors, and Citizens of the City of Manukau from and after the 20th day of November 1972.